CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 10/6/2025 5:00:27 PM

Judgement
Numbers

92-9-50280-0

25-9-01126-5

25-9-01130-3

25-9-00624-5

25-9-00702-1

25-9-00754-3

25-9-01107-9

25-9-01106-1

25-9-01108-7

25-9-01110-9

25-9-01109-5

Franklin County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number

Style

STATE OF WASHINGTON VS
WILLIAM L. MORGAN

EDGAR SALDANA MARIN
VS
DIANNA FERNANDEZ

SHALEE NICOLE COLLINS
VS
NICHOLAS COLLINS

Department of Labor and Industries
S
JFG CONSTRUCTION LLC

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
THE NAIL BAR & SPALLC

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
JFG CONSTRUCTION LLC

NCMI CORPORATION
VS
CATHERINE KNUDSON

Employment Security Department
S
JUAN C TRONCOSO

Employment Security Department
VS
VALLESKA CORONA

NCM| CORPORATION
VS
JUDITH CASTRO et @

Employment Security Department
VS
JULIO C PARRA

Case Numbers

92-1-50036-1

20-3-50168-11

22-3-50222-11

25-2-50757-11

25-2-50846-11

25-2-50917-11

25-2-51290-11

25-2-51291-11

25-2-51292-11

25-2-51293-11

25-2-51294-11

Judgment Create Date Range: 10/6/2025 to 10/6/2025

Judgment/Sentence Type

Felony Judgment and
Sentence

Domestic

Domestic

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Transcript of Judgment

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Transcript of Judgment

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Judgment
/Sentence
Date

8/29/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

7/15/2025

8/5/2025

8/19/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

Status Code

V acated

Active

Active

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Updated
Date

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

Update
Flag

Updated

Added

Added

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added
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CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 10/6/2025 5:00:27 PM

Judgement
Numbers

25-9-01111-7

25-9-01112-5

25-9-01113-3

25-9-01114-1

25-9-01115-0

25-9-01116-8

25-9-01117-6

25-9-01118-4

25-9-01119-2

25-9-01120-6

25-9-01121-4

Franklin County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number

Style

Employment Security Department
S
ERIK A. ROBLES

NCMI CORPORATION
VS
JOSE LUCATERO et &

Employment Security Department
VS
SATURNINO LARA

NCMI CORPORATION
VS
VERONICA GALLEGOS et a

Employment Security Department
VS
PATRICK T. EDWARD

Employment Security Department
VS
MARGARITA M. VIVERO

Employment Security Department
S
NOEMI L. AGUILAR

Employment Security Department
VS
JESSICA MERCADO

Employment Security Department
VS
SARAI M. INFANTE

Employment Security Department
VS
REFUGIO ALONSO

Employment Security Department
S

MOISES D. APARICIO HERRERA

Case Numbers

25-2-51295-11

25-2-51296-11

25-2-51297-11

25-2-51298-11

25-2-51299-11

25-2-51300-11

25-2-51301-11

25-2-51302-11

25-2-51303-11

25-2-51304-11

25-2-51305-11

Judgment Create Date Range: 10/6/2025 to 10/6/2025

Judgment

Judgment/Sentence Type /Sentence
Date

Tax Warrant for Overpaid 10/6/2025
Benefits
Transcript of Judgment 10/6/2025
Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits 10/6/2025
Transcript of Judgment 10/6/2025
Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits 10/6/2025
Tax Warrant for Overpaid 10/6/2025
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid 10/6/2025
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits 10/6/2025
Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits 10/6/2025
Tax Warrant for Overpaid 10/6/2025
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid 10/6/2025

Benefits

Status Code

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Updated
Date

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

Update
Flag

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added
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CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 10/6/2025 5:00:27 PM

Judgement
Numbers

25-9-01122-2

25-9-01123-1

25-9-01124-9

25-9-01125-7

25-9-01127-3

25-9-01128-1

25-9-01129-0

Franklin County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number

Judgment Create Date Range: 10/6/2025 to 10/6/2025

Style

Employment Security Department
S
PAUL H. WOLF

Employment Security Department
S
JUDITH RAMIREZ

YAKIMA COUNTY CREDIT SERVICE
VS
ISMAEL CARDENAS et d

YAKIMA COUNTY CREDIT SERVICE
VS
SEHMAWY HAMADA et a

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
PRECISION AUTOMOTIVELLC

Department of Labor and Industries
S
OCHOA LLC

Department of Labor and Industries
VS

DIGITAL RISK MORTGAGE
SERVICESLLC

Case Numbers

25-2-51306-11

25-2-51307-11

25-2-51308-11

25-2-51309-11

25-2-51310-11

25-2-51311-11

25-2-51312-11

Judgment/Sentence Type

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Transcript of Judgment

Transcript of Judgment

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Transcript of Judgment

Judgment
/Sentence
Date
10/6/2025
10/6/2025
10/6/2025
10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

Status Code

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Updated
Date

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

Update
Flag

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added
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