CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 10/6/2025 5:00:27 PM

## **Franklin County Superior Court** Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 10/6/2025 to 10/6/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
92-9-50280-0	STATE OF WASHINGTON VS WILLIAM L. MORGAN	92-1-50036-1	Felony Judgment and Sentence	8/29/2025	Vacated	10/6/2025	Updated
25-9-01126-5	EDGAR SALDANA MARIN vs DIANNA FERNANDEZ	20-3-50168-11	Domestic	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01130-3	SHALEE NICOLE COLLINS vs NICHOLAS COLLINS	22-3-50222-11	Domestic	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-00624-5	Department of Labor and Industries vs JFG CONSTRUCTION LLC	25-2-50757-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	7/15/2025	Fully Satisfied	10/6/2025	Updated
25-9-00702-1	Department of Labor and Industries vs THE NAIL BAR & SPA LLC	25-2-50846-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	8/5/2025	Fully Satisfied	10/6/2025	Updated
25-9-00754-3	Department of Labor and Industries vs JFG CONSTRUCTION LLC	25-2-50917-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	8/19/2025	Fully Satisfied	10/6/2025	Updated
25-9-01107-9	NCMI CORPORATION vs CATHERINE KNUDSON	25-2-51290-11	Transcript of Judgment	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01106-1	Employment Security Department vs JUAN C TRONCOSO	25-2-51291-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01108-7	Employment Security Department vs VALLESKA CORONA	25-2-51292-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01110-9	NCMI CORPORATION vs JUDITH CASTRO et al	25-2-51293-11	Transcript of Judgment	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01109-5	Employment Security Department vs JULIO C PARRA	25-2-51294-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added

CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 10/6/2025 5:00:27 PM

## **Franklin County Superior Court** Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 10/6/2025 to 10/6/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
25-9-01111-7	Employment Security Department vs ERIK A. ROBLES	25-2-51295-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01112-5	NCMI CORPORATION vs JOSE LUCATERO et al	25-2-51296-11	Transcript of Judgment	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01113-3	Employment Security Department vs SATURNINO LARA	25-2-51297-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01114-1	NCMI CORPORATION vs VERONICA GALLEGOS et al	25-2-51298-11	Transcript of Judgment	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01115-0	Employment Security Department vs PATRICK T. EDWARD	25-2-51299-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01116-8	Employment Security Department vs MARGARITA M. VIVERO	25-2-51300-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01117-6	Employment Security Department vs NOEMI L. AGUILAR	25-2-51301-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01118-4	Employment Security Department vs JESSICA MERCADO	25-2-51302-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01119-2	Employment Security Department vs SARAI M. INFANTE	25-2-51303-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01120-6	Employment Security Department vs REFUGIO ALONSO	25-2-51304-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01121-4	Employment Security Department vs MOISES D. APARICIO HERRERA	25-2-51305-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added

CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 10/6/2025 5:00:27 PM

## **Franklin County Superior Court** Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 10/6/2025 to 10/6/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
25-9-01122-2	Employment Security Department vs PAUL H. WOLF	25-2-51306-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01123-1	Employment Security Department vs JUDITH RAMIREZ	25-2-51307-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01124-9	YAKIMA COUNTY CREDIT SERVICE vs ISMAEL CARDENAS et al	25-2-51308-11	Transcript of Judgment	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01125-7	YAKIMA COUNTY CREDIT SERVICE vs SEHMAWY HAMADA et al	25-2-51309-11	Transcript of Judgment	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01127-3	Department of Labor and Industries vs PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE LLC	25-2-51310-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01128-1	Department of Labor and Industries vs OCHOA LLC	25-2-51311-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added
25-9-01129-0	Department of Labor and Industries vs DIGITAL RISK MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	25-2-51312-11	Transcript of Judgment	10/6/2025	Active	10/6/2025	Added